

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12379/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CWP No. 4806/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRABHJOT SINGH MAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12380 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12611-12615 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Hemal K.Sheth, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr.R.D. Bawa, Adv.
Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Mr.D.V.Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Ms.Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Shivani Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 20.10.2008 as first final disposal matter.

[Meenu Sethi] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
A.R.-cum -P.S. Court Master