

~ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.4 SECTION IVB
(Part-heard)
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12379/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CWP No. 4806/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRABHJOT SINGH MAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12380 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 12611-12615 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 21/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
(in SLP(C)12379/08 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
& 12611-12615/08)Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Hemal K. Sheth,Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

(in SLP 12380/08) Mr. Gurminder Singh,Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. Hemal K. Sheth,Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
(in SLP(C)12379/08) Mr. R.D. Bawa,Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

-2-

For State Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma,Adv.

(in SLP(C) Mr. D.V. Sharma, Sr.Adv.
12611-12615/08) Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For UPSC

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners made arguments from 11.40 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Gurminder Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners made arguments upto 12.50 p.m.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State made arguments from 12.50 p.m. to 2.35 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents made arguments upto 3.20 p.m. Then Mr. D.V. Sharma, learned senior counsel commenced made arguments upto 3.45 p.m. when the Court rose for the day.

List the matter tomorrow as part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT